



19th International EE Rabbit Judges Seminar, Solenice, Czech Republic, 26th – 28th April 2024

Dear colleagues - Rabbit Judges.

The EE Rabbit Section and Czech Association of Breeders cordially invite you to the 19th International EE Rabbit Judges Seminar. The seminar takes a place from 26th to 28th April 2024 in Hotel Solenice*** in the Czech Republic. The hotel is located 70km south from capital Prague, and the facility is built on the left riverside of Vltava, directly above Orlík Reservoir.

Hotel Solenice***, Bohostice 98, 262 33 Solenice.



The nearest airport is located in Prague (approx. 70km). The arrivals via trains are possible to the station Příbram (approx. 22km). The transfers between Solenice and the airport/railway station have to be organized on your own.

A local contact person is:

Mrs. Dana Caithamlová

května 341
62 Komárov

Mobile Phone: +420 739 077 463 E-mail: dana.caithamlova@seznam.cz

Programme

Friday, April 26th 2024

Arrival

19.00 Welcome greeting and dinner

Saturday, April 27th 2024

8.00	Breakfast
9.00	Introduction
9.15 - 10.15	Training – New EE Rabbit Standard
10.15 - 10.45	Coffee-break, refreshment
10.45 - 12.00	Training – New EE Rabbit Standard
12.00	Lunch
13.30 - 15.30	Training – Practical part
15.30 – 16.00	Coffee-break, refreshment
16.00	Discussion, Seminar conclusion, Group photo
19.00	Dinner, Social evening

Sunday, April 28th 2024

8.00 Breakfast 9.00 Departure

Accomodation information

The seminar participants will be accommodated in **Hotel Solenice*****, address: Bohostice 98, 262 33 Solenice.

You have a choice among the 2-bedrooms, 3-bedrooms and 4-bedrooms. When sending the registration, you should state the names of your room partners.

The **participation fee 180 EUR/person** includes: accommodation (from Friday to Sunday), training, catering and social evening.

Registration deadline: before 28th February 2024.

The collective registration (separate formular) have to be sent countrywise till February 28th 2024 at the latest, to the Secretary of EE Rabbit Section:

Urban Hamann St. Martinsweg 8 CH-4242 Laufen

Tel.: +41 793 757 881

E-mail: Urban.hamann@bluewin.ch

The participation fee 180 EUR/person has to be paid with the registration before February 28th 2024, to this account:

Account holder: Český svaz chovatelů, Maškova 3, 182 53 Praha 8

BIC: KOMBCZPPXXX

IBAN: CZ59 0100 0000 2746 0376 0277

Message for payee: Solenice 2024 + name of your country